UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1232535035 Fee: \$52.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/20/2012 11:05 AM Pg: 1 of 8

8843595 201651684000 Fraubordination agreement

Agreement made this the 12th day of October, 2012, by and among MB FINANCIAL BANK N.A. ("Existing Mortgagee"), Kristian M. Allcroft and Dawn M. Allcroft (collectively "Owner"), and Green Chrice Bank, FSB, ISAOA ("New Mortgagee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Owner owns the entire fee title to certain real property and improvements thereon known as 110 W Superior St. Unit 1705, Chicago 12 60654, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto, if necessary, ("Real Estate"); and

WHEREAS, Existing Mortgagee is a mortgagee pursuan. (5) the terms of a Mortgage ("Existing Mortgage") between Owner and Mortgage recorded on the 14/1/2011 as Document Number 1111708231 the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds (tn: "Trust Deed"); and

WHEREAS, New Mortgagee has issued its commitment letter to Owner's abject to the terms and conditions of which it will lend to Owner the sum of *Three hundred Ninety-nine thousand dollars (\$399,000.00)* to be secured by a mortgage on the Real Estate ("New Mortgage"), a copy of which has been supplied to Existing Mortgagee, but is unwilling to make the Joan or accept the security described unless this Agreement has first been executed and delivered; and

WHEREAS, Existing Mortgagee has agreed to subordinate the Existing Mortgage to the lien of the New Mortgage in a manner satisfactory to Existing Mortgagee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

S A P S A SC X INT

BOX 333-CTP

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 1. New Mortgagee and Owner hereby certify as of the date hereof that their status is as aforesaid; that the New Mortgage is in full force and effect and has not been modified, altered or amended from the form supplied to Existing Mortgagee as aforesaid; and that no default exists on the part of the Owner under the New Mortgage or the Note it secures.
- 2. Neither the Owner nor the New Mortgagee will, without the prior written consent of the Existing Mortgagee, amend, modify, or supplement the New Mortgage or the Note it secures or any extensions or renewals thereof, except as to changes in the interest rate.
- 3 Except as expressly provided herein, the Existing Mortgage is and shall be subject, subordinate and inferior in all respects to the New Mortgage with the same force and effect as if the New Mortgage and been executed, delivered and recorded prior to the execution, delivery and recordation of the Existing Mortgage.
 - 4. Without limitations of the forgoing:
 - (a) The Owner further agrees that from and after the date hereof, Owner shall deliver to Existing Mortgagee or its successors or assigns a copy of any notice of default given by New Mortgage to Owner under the New Mortgage at the same time such notice or statement is 1el vered to the Owner.
 - (b) The New Mortgagee further agrees that in the event of any act or omission by Owner under the New Mortgage (as modified hereby) which would give New Mortgagee the right to accelerate in Note secured by the New Mortgage or to foreclose on the Real Estate, New Mortgagee will not exercise any such right until it has given written notice of such act or omission to Existing Mortgagee or its successors or assigns.
- 5. No modification, amendment, waiver or release of any provision of this Agreement, or of any right, obligation, claim or cause or action arising hereunder shell be valid or binding for any purpose whatsoever unless in writing and duly executed by the party gainst whom the same is sought to be asserted. The new mortgage is dated and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of County as Document No.:
- 6. All notices, demands and requests given or required to be given hereunder shall be in writing. All such notices, demands and requests by Owner and New Mortgagee to Existing Mortgagee shall be deemed to have been properly given if served in person or if sent ey United States registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, addressed to Existing Mortgagee at:

Attn: MB FINANCIAL BANK N.A. 6111 N. RIVER ROAD ROSEMONT, IL 60018

or to such other address as Existing Mortgagee may from time to time designate by written notice to Owner and New Mortgagee given as herein required.

1232535035 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 7. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and by binding on the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
 - 8. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Existing Mortgagee, New Mortgagee, and Owner have respectively executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EXISTING MORTGAGEE: MB FINANCIAL BANK N.A.	NEW MORTGAGEE: Green Choice Bank, FSB, ISAOA
By: <u>Unit Stallant</u> Cindie Sedlace!., Vice-President	By:
Attest: Debbie Garo, Officer	By:
0/	C
OWNER: XKristian M. Allcroft	
Dawn M. Allcroft	
Property Address: 110 W Superior St. Unit 1705, Chicago, IL 600 Property Index Number: 17-09-204-028-1071 and	554

1232535035 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COP

7. This Agreement shall inner to the benefit of and by binding on the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

8. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Existing Morgages. New Morgages, and Owner have respectively executed this Agreement so of the day and year first above written.

EXISTING MORTGAGEE:
(B FINANCIAL BANK N.A.

NEW MORTGAGEE: Green Choice Bank, PSB, ISAO.4

C/ort's Organica

Property Address: 110 W Superior St. Unit 1705, Chicago, IL 60654
Property Index Number: 17-09-204-028-1019, 17-09-204-028-1071 and 17-09-204-028-1073

1232535035 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF	K)	
COUNTY OF		ILLINOIS)	S

I the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Kristden M. Allereft and Dawn M. Allereft known to me to be the same persons whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as their free and olumbary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given pader my hand and official spal, this 31 th day of 01 to 2012.

[FLAL]

COUNTY OF COOK

OFFICIAL SEAL
NICHELAS GIANFORTUNE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/23/15

I the undersigned, a Notary Publ. in and for the County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Clustic Sedicent personally known to me to be the Vice President of MB Financial Bank, N.A. and Debbic Gare personally known to me to be the Retail Lending Officer of said corporation and personally known to me to be a same persons whose names are sufficient to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this dig in person and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and Authorized Signer, they signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be a three thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their time one voluntary set, and as the free said voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the used sets.

OFFICIAL SEAL*
GUYLENE 9 KONESNOTANY PUBLIC STATE OF HANGE
My Convenion Books (827/2016)

Given under my hand soft official seal, this 72

dgr of October, 2012

Ort's Original

[SEAL]

This instrument prepared by/maile MB Pinancial Bank N.A. 6111 North River Road Rosemont, Illinois 60018 Buylone Kines, Notary Bublic

1232535035 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	ILLINOIS) SS.)	
CERTIFY, that Kristi whose name subscribe acknowledged that the voluntary set, for the right of homestead.	ian M. Alleroft and ed to the foregoing ir ey signed, sealed and uses and purposes the	for the County, in the State afor Dawn M. Allcroft known to mastrument, appeared before me to delivered the same instrument erein set forth, including the release, this day of	te to be the same persons this day in person and as their free and ease and waiver of the
	2		
[SEAL]	Ox		Notary Public
COUNTY OF COOK) 85.	24	
CERTIFY, that Cindia Bank, N.A. and Deb corporation and perso foregoing instrument, such Vice President caused the corporate the Board of Directo	bie Garo personally nally known to me to appeared before me and Authorized Signseal of said corporations of said corporations.	d for the County, in the State y known to rae to be the Vice It known to me to be the Retail to be the same persons whose nate this day in person and several ner, they signed and celivered ion to be affixed thereto, proston, as their free and voluntary, for the uses and purposes there	President of MB Financial Lending Officer of said ames are subscribed to the ally acknowledged that as the said instrument and nant to authority given by act, and as the free and
OFFICIAL SEAL GUYLENES JONES	Given under m	y hand and official seal, this 12	2th day of Totober, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/21/2016

> [SEAL] This instrument prepared by/mailed MB Financial Bank N.A. 6111 North River Road Rosemont, Illinois 60018

1232535035 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

) SS.		
COUNTY OF COOK)		
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are su instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknown President and Author zed Signer, they signed and delivered the said is corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to author Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	own to me and of said corpubscribed to the wledged that a instrument and ority given by the free and voluntiation.	poration and the foregoing as such Vice I caused the the Board of stary act and
Giver under my hand and official seal	day of	2012
[SEAL] This instrument prepared by/mailed MB Financial Bank N.A. 6111 North River Road Rosemont, Illinois 60018	Notary	Public

1232535035 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNITS 1702, P-76 AND P-77 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTERES! IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN SUPERIOR 110 CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0905829068, IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office